This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by Wannemacher 
Jensen Architects, Inc. for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional 
Services Method “B” – Lump Sum – Percentage of Completion by Task for a fee not to 
exceed Two Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars 
($2,948,340). 

See Attachment “A” for total cost per task. 

Basic Services (Tasks 3, 4, and 5) are based on the State of Florida’s Department of 
Management Services Fee Curve utilizing a Construction Budget of $20 million at 6.70% 
(Complexity B – More than Average Complexity).